य विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण ORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

ICE INVITING GLOBAL E-TENDER

er ID for Group B1 Airports: 2020_AAI_43717_1) ider ID for Group B2 Airports: 2020_AAI_43719_1) ender ID for Group B3 Airports: 2020_AAI_43720_1)

Authority of India (AAI) invites Global E-tenders for ting Concession for Ground Handling Services at Group B2 and B3 Airports" through CPP E-Tendering Portal. ist date and time of submission of respective bids is "07th April 2020" up to 1800 hrs. For detailed information log on to CPP e-Procurement Portal : https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app or AAI website: www.aai.aero. Further clarification/corrigendum if any will be notified through CPP e-Procurement portal. N-110/2019-20

SALE OF CABLE MANUFACTURING UNIT, SHYAMNAGAR

Shyamnagar Cable Manufacturing Unit, West Bengal [with freehold land of 15 acres*] Product profile: Power cables, special cables, irradiated rubber cables, EB cables [Reserve Price: Rs. 25 Crores]

All areas are approximates and are unmeasured, on the basis of records available All EOIs/bids subject to invitation dated 21.02.2020. Please visit www.vinodkothari.com/nicco liquidation for details, or drop e-mail to niccoliquidation@gmail.com. Last date for submission of EOI and EMD is 29.02.2020. All communication to be addressed to niccoliquidation@gmall.com

Vinod Kumar Kothari, Liquidator NICCO Corporation Limited - in Liquidation Nicco House, 2, Hare Street, Kolkata-700001/

R- 1006-1009, Krishna Building, 224 AJC Bose Road, Kolkata 700017

e-mail: niccoliquidation@gmail.com/resolution@vinodkothari.com Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00019/2016-17/10033

NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY Notice for Inviting Applications (No. C.45/4/1/Vol.VI/PAD dt. 20.02.2020)

Applications are invited by Principal Chief Commercial Manager/ North Western Railway on behalf of President of India from reputed manufacturers/suppliers of PAD & None PAD items (as described in form) who are willing to supply PAD & Non-PAD items on mobile & static catering units over North Western Railway. The interested Manufacturer Firms/Suppliers should send their applications on prescribed application form. The application form may be obtained from the office of Principal Chief Commercial Manager, North Western Railway/Jaipur by hand on deposition of Rs. 5900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) including 18% GST, at any railway station over NWR producing original Money Receipt (MR) to this office on any working day during office hours i.e. 9.30 hrs to 18.00 hrs upto 29.03.2020 and on 30.03.2020 upto 12.00 hrs. Last date for submission of form is 30.03.2020 upto 15.00 hrs and opening of applications same day i.e. 30.03.2020 at 15.30 hrs.

The application form can also be downloaded from NWR's website "www.nwr.indianrailways.gov.in" after publication of this notice.

All details of terms & conditions as well as application form are available on NWR's website. Address:- Principal Chief Commercial Manager North Western Railway, HQ Office, Jawahar Circle, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 207-AM/20

Please join us on 🔣 💌 / NWRailways

MONNET POWER COMPANY LIMITED (In Liquidation) FOR THE SALE OF POWER PLANT

Announcing sale of Power Plant of Monnet Power Company Limited under liquidation pursuant to NCLT (Mumbai Bench) order dated 23rd October 2019. Expression of Interest towards purchase of the Power Plant are invited.

Power Plant is located near village Malibrahmani, in Angul District of Orissa having capacity of 2X525 MW coal fired thermal power plant.

Interested applicants can procure more details about the plant and liquidation process from http://monnetpower.co.in/ liquidation/. Sale of the plant will be held through public auction process, details of which will be provided at a later date. Please feel free to contact Mr. Navneet Kumar Gupta at LQ.MPCL@in.gt.com or navneetkgupta@gmail.com or Mr. Surendra Raj Gang at Surendra.raj@in.gt.com in case any further clarification is required.

Navneet Kumar Gupta

Place: New Delhi Date: 20.02.2020 (Reg No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00001/2016-2017/10009) (Liquidator)



TATE BANK OF INDIA SARB-II (ARMB), Hyderabad (20945) -563/1, 1st Floor, Opp: Sandhya Theatre, Chikkadpally, Hyderabad - 20, e-mail: assetrecovery1@sbi.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE (Symbolic)

Under Rule 8(1) and (2) (For immovable property)
Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank of India, Stressed
Asset Recovery Branch-2, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial forcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Deman 13(12) read with Kule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Kules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated: 02.12.2019 calling upon the borrower: M/s. Srl Sravani Build Infra LLP, Prop's: 1) Sri.M.Nagoor Rao, S/o. Hazrathaiah, 2) Smt.M.Sravani, W/o. M.Nagoor Rao all are R/c Plot No.101, H.Noz. 1-58/43-101, Siri Resi dency, Madinaguda, Chanda Nagar, Ranga Reddy Hyderabad - 500 049. A/c Noz. 62481 627179 to discharge the debt due to the bank to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.16,20.183.00(Rupees Sixteen lakhs twenty thousands one hundred eighty three only) as on 02.12.2019 + further interest @ contractual rate + expenses there on within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on 18.02.2020.

The borrower/guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to dea with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch-2, Hyderabad for an amount of notice Rs.16,20,183.00 (Rupees Sixteen lakhs twenty thousands one hundred eighty three only) + future interest + expenses thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROFERING

A) All that Flat No.: 101, in first floor along with undivided share of land ad me asuring 60 Sq. Yds. with built up area 1040 Sq. fts (including common area and car parking) on plot no.9 in Sy. No. 230, in the name of Sri. Mundala muri Nag oor Rao, S/o Sri. M. Hazarathaiah vide Sale Deed No.:1899/02 situated in "Siri Residency" Madeenaguda village, Serilingampally Mandal and Municipality, Ranga Reddy District. And bounded as follows: Boundaries of the flat No.101: North: Open to Sky, South: Staircase and Corridor, East: Open to Sky, West: Open to sky.

B) All that Elet Mo.:G1 in ground floor along with undivided share of land admeasuring 30 Sq. Yds.

B) All that Flat No.:G fin ground floor along with undivided share of land admeasuring 30 Sq. Yds. with built up area 585 Sq.fts (including common area) on plot no.9 in Sy.No.230, in the name of Smt.M.Sravani Wo.Sri. Mundala muri Nagoor Rao vide Sale Deed No.: 15326/2006 situated in "Siri Residency" Madeenaguda village, Serilingampally Mandal and Municipality, Range Reddy Dietrict. And hounded as follows: Roundaries of the flat No. G1: North: Open area





Invitation for Bids (IFB) under Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE) Bidding Procedure through e-Tendering (Funding: Domestic) POWERGRID invites online bids through e-tendering portal https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in for the following package.

Package No.	Package Description Details / Site	Downloading	Deadline of Bid submission Soft Copy part	
		of Bid Documents		
		Cost of Bid Documents (INR)		
			Hard Copy part	
N2JM/C&M/ MM/27(19)	"Procurement of Circuit Breaker Operation Analyzer with DCRM kit for GIS Chamba, Banala, Hamirpur in POWERGRID and GIS	From 24/02/2020 upto 11/03/2020 (1100 Hrs)	11/03/2020 upto 1100 Hrs	
	Kala Amb (PKATL) for NR-II Region of POWERGRID" (through Mjunction e-Tendering portal),	2,500/-	13/03/2020 upto 1500 Hrs	

For further details including addendum / changes in bidding program

if any, please visit e-tendering portal https://pgcileps. buyjunction.in
The cost of bid document shall be in the form of demand draft in favour of
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. payable at Jammu, which is to be submitted along with submission of Bid Security, Integrity Pact (wherever applicable) etc. in physical form (Paper/Hard part of bid) as specified in the Bidding Documents.

3. The First Envelope (Techno-Commercial Part) of the bid shall be opened online 30 minutes after the deadline of bid submission of Hard copy part

The complete Bidding Documents are also available on our website http://www.powergridindia.com for the purpose of reference only.

THE LAND CORROPATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Branson's new luxe ine won't allow kids

sranson's Virgin brand ed an adults-only cruise arm that opens in April as the fast-growing sector affers its most serious setback in years from the coronavirus outbreak.

Scarlet Lady, unveiled in

Dover, England, on Friday and the first of four new vessels that will form the Virgin Voyages fleet, aims to bring "the luxe experience of a boutique hotel to the sea," the billionaire said in a statement.

BLOOMBERG

SALE OF CABLE MANUFACTURING UNIT, SHYAMNAGAR

Shyamnagar Cable Manufacturing Unit, West Bengal [with freehold land of 15 acres*] Product profile: Power cables, special cables, irradiated rubber cables, EB cables

All areas are approximates and are unmeasured, on the basis of records available. All EOIs/bids subject to invitation dated 21.02.2020. Please visit www.vinodkothari.com/niccoliquidation for details, or drop e-mail to niccoliquidation@gmail.com. Last date for submission of EOI and EMD is 29.02.2020. All communication to be addressed to niccoliquidation@gmail.com

Vinod Kumar Kothari, Liquidator

NICCO Corporation Limited – in Liquidation Nicco House, 2, Hare Street, Kolkata-700001/ R-1006-1009, Krishna Building, 224 AJC Bose Road, Kolkata 700017

e-mail: niccoliquidation@gmail.com/resolution@vinodkothari.com

Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00019/2016-17/10033

Date: 21.02.2020



यूनियन बैंक

Good People to Bank with

REGIONAL OFFICE: 1411 C, Maya Chambers, Laxmipuri, Kolhapur - 416 002.

Phone: 0231 - 2641621, 2641622, Fax: 0231 - 2641889, E-mail: rh.kolhapur@unionbankofindia.com

E-AUCTION NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s in particular by the Authorized Officer, that the under mentioned properties mortgaged to Union Bank of India, taken possession under the provision of Section 13(4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, will be sold by E-Auction as mentioned below for recovery of under mentioned dues and further interest, charges and costs etc, as detailed below.

The property is being sold on "AS IS, WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" as such sale is without any kind of warranties

The under mentioned properties will be sold by 'Online' E-Auction through the website https://www.bankauctions.in & http://foreclosureindia.com/ on 05.03.2020 for recovery of bank's dues as mentioned below together with it

Sr. No.	Borrower	Description of the property	Reserve Price & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Debt due with interest as on 31.12.2018	A/c No. / IFSC / Branch for EMD deposit	Bid Increment Amount
1	1. M/s. Kalyani Industries, Through Prop.	Plant and Machinery lying at Plot. No. A-14/3 admeasuring 800 Sq.Mtrs. Situated at Industrial Area Chincholi, Tal. Mohol, Dist. Solapur owned by Mr. Kalyanrao Prabhakarrao Kulkarni.	Rs. 20.70.000/-	Rs. 59,78,066.91 (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakhs	A/c No. 321601980050000 IFSC Code UBIN0532169	Rs. 50,000/-
Mr.	Mr.	All the piece and parcel of property bearing Pl No. A-1Z/3 admeasurion 800 So Mtrs. Situated	Reserve Price Rs. 21.03,000/-	Seventy Eight Thousands	Branch Solapur Main	

es-Benz costs in many

ımler AG warned of a furcrackdown Mercedes-Benz diesel vehicles in Germany and boosted provisions for legal and regulatory costs that already crimped profit last year.

The country's motor industry watchdog, KBA, is likely to rule that other vehicles made by the luxury brand were also "equipped with impermissible defeat devices," Daimler said Friday in its annual report, referring to banned software designed to bypass emissions tests.

Daimler has temporarily halted delivery and registration of some models, according to the report. It boosted total provisions to 30.7 billion euros (\$33.2 billion) from 23 billion euros, with potential liability and regulatory costs more than doubling to 4.9 billion euros. The shares fell as much as 2.3% in Frankfurt trading. The German manufacturer also said complying with stricter emissions rules in some countries will be difficult.

The carmaker's move indicates trouble ahead for its diesel cars. Daimler took a massive earnings hit in 2019 and slashed its payout to investors to the lowest level since the financial crisis, blaming an 870 million euro fine by German prosecutors and costs related to reducing diesel-car emis-BLOOMBERG

mp ster

pulling power. "From the moment of their arrival at the airport a little before noon on 24th February, the delegates will be treated to a display of famed

Richard Branson's new luxe cruise line won't allow kids

Richard Branson's Virgin lionaire said in a statement. brand launched an adultsonly cruise ship arm that opens in April — just as the fast-growing sector suffers its most serious setback in years from the coronavirus outbreak.

Scarlet Lady, unveiled in Dover, England, on Friday and the first of four new vessels that will form the Virgin Voyages fleet, aims to bring "the luxe experience of a boutique hotel to the sea," the bil-

While the ship will be based in Miami for voyages in the Caribbean, thousands of miles from the Asian epicenter of the virus, it's not clear what impact the epidemic will have on wider demand.

The ordeal of 3,700 people held on board a vessel in Japan as disease spread among passengers has made headlines around the world, while Carnival Corp. and

Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd. have issued profit warnings. Virgin's fleet will aim to capitalize on a boom in cruising among younger people.

Ships will boast interiors by Tom Dixon and Roman and Williams and offer gym programs, yoga, 20 restaurants featuring Michelinstandard food and entertainment including drag acts and sets by star DJs including Mark Ronson.

BLOOMBERG

REQUIRED FULL TIME COMPANY SECRETARY

ROCHAK DISTRIBUTORS PVT LTD. [CIN - U67120WB1994PTC062540] having its regd. office at 4A N C Dutta Sarani, Unit No. 206, Kolkata - 1, urgently requires a full time Company Secretary. Pay scale as per current market norms. Candidates are requested to drop in their CV at

magnum 2007@rediffmail.com

SALE OF CABLE MANUFACTURING UNIT, SHYAMNAGAR

Shyamnagar Cable Manufacturing Unit, West Bengal [with freehold land of 15 acres*] s: Power cables, special cables, irradiated rubber cables, EB cables [Reserve Price: Rs. 25 Crores]

*All areas are approximates and are unmeasured, on the basis of records available. All EOIs/bids subject to invitation dated 21,02,2020. Please visit www.vinodkothari.com/nicco liquidation for details, or drop e-mail to niccoliquidation@gmail.com. Last date for submission of EOI and EMD is 29.02.2020. All communication to be addressed to niccoliquidation@gmail.com

Vinod Kumar Kothari, Liquidator NICCO Corporation Limited – in Liquidation Nicco House, 2, Hare Street, Kolkata- 700001/ R-1006-1009, Krishna Building, 224 AJC Bose Road, Kolkata 700017 e-mail: niccoliquidation@gmail.com/resolution@yinodkothari.com Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00019/2016-17/10033

Uddhav Thackeray meets Sonia Gandhi

Maharashtra Chief Minister Uddhav Thackeray on Friday met Congress president Sonia Gandhi and held discussions on the current political situation and CAA-NPR-NRC.

Thackeray met Gandhi at her 10, Janpath residence and the meeting lasted around half-an-hour. This is the first meeting of Thackeray with Gandhi after the formation of the coalition government in Maharashtra. Sources said the leaders are learnt to have discussed the functioning of the 'Maha-Agadi' government of Shiv Sena, Congress and NCP.



Government of India Department of Atomic Energy Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre 1/AF, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700064

Abridged Notice Inviting e-Tender

Director, VECC for and on behalf of the President of India invites tenders through e-tendering mode of following works, from eligible contractors.

SI. No.	Description	Estimated Cost put to Tender
1.	NIT No: VECC/ATG/ESD/NIT/T-1800/317 Dated 19.02.2020 Name of work: Outsourcing of miscellaneous support services at Accounts, Administration and Security Section, VECC, Kolkata.	₹ 23.50 Lakhs
2.	NIT No: VECC/ATG/ESD/NIT/T-1801/318 Dated 19.02,2020 Name of work: Outsourcing of support services for providing security services at DAE construction site at Medical Cyclotron Project at Chakgaria (Near Peerless Hospital), Kolkata.	₹ 85.00 Lakhs

Tender can be downloaded, filled and submitted at www.tenderwizard.com/DAE. Detailed Tender notice is also available at

Zonal Office : Barasat 54, K. N. C. Road, Barasat Kolkata - 700124 Ph. No.: 033 - 2522-5255

(For Immoveable Property) APPENDIX-IV [Rule-8(1)]

The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Allahabad Bank Zonal Office, Barasat under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notices on the dates noted against each Account as mentioned hereinafter, calling them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The borrowers/quarantors/mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the under noted